CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
L_ INDUSTRIAL SEWING & CUTTING EQUIPMENT

Model

206RBL-25

Parts Book



= A

INDEX

N B pages
EAR, SHAR, SREHTF -oocevemmeerrerrrsrrn 1.2
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION
—t*ﬁ' 7{&% .......... P T L LR LT TR T LTy P 3.4
ARM CAP, BOBBINA WINDER '
Nt R < - L T R IAPTOREPETD 5.6
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
ﬁ+1§' ﬁﬁié\ ............................................................ 7.8
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
ZHE, SR ceeeeeeereeeneeeeens S 9.10
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT ‘
i*_l.) Eﬁ% ............................................................ 11,12
FEED MECHANISM
ﬁtjﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁé ............................................................ 13.14
FEED REGULATOR
ﬁﬂ.?iﬁg% ............................................................ 15,16
ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT
FAHBE{TR = ceerereeeeeeseeseesseseesieiiieeeiiiieeeeneneae e 17.18
LUBRICATION 2
ﬁEE&E&]% ............................................... eseonasnnsees 19'20
ACCESSORIES
NILEH =R, 8D/ N—, DA —H —F e, 21,22
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD
ATEBIBARE  cooveeeereeenmenem e, R A O 23.24

HOOK COMPLETE




mik. &tik, RIAF
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




pang gare v

—u gewey o w = e -

FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

No.| BRES MR X PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 18551 1 (@R FACE PLATE
2 10699 1 |@EtRukHal SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
3 10700 1 |ERGRROE POSITION PIN
4 18552 1 | XBH/(— TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
5 7041 2 | X8/ i—-tHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
6 | 15054 1 |E&B L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
7 | 10683 1 |E&B(P) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
8 10759-A 1 |@E&E(TF) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
9 10760 1 |E&BEoTIVE THREAD GUIDE FELT
10| 10685 4 |E&BUEHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
11| 10551 1 | XEaR OIL GUARD
12 | 10650 1 |XFaRirnial SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
13 | 19421C-A 1 |RAF&RGEE) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
14 ] 19421 1 |BFiK TENSION BRACKET
15| 19511 1 | RIAFE TENSION STUD
16 | 10791 1 |WRFRE TENSION BRACKET PIN
17| 10793 1 |ABEHEREY TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
18 | 19531 2 |AFm THREAD DISC
19 | 19532 1 |A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
20| 19533 1 |iBERTIY TENSION SPRING
21| 28206 1 |Ja—bybXbosi— TENSION THUMB NUT STOPPER
22 | 19513 U 1= P2] o 1 TENSION THUMB NUT
23 | 10694 1 |—Rm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
24| B118319 1 |=RmitHil SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0
25| 19512 1 |RIAFE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 | 10545 1 |RAFEILHHBC SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
27| 10689 1 | &RBIEATYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
28 | 10690 1 |[RIJTR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
29 | 10650 1 | RTYTRUENHBLE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 ’
30| 19534 1 |o—-LybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
31| 10678 1 |&DIHIK TENSION RELEASE LEVER
32 | 19422 2 |%BPSHIRERLL SCREW 9/64X40 L=25
33 | ‘10720 1 |%BPIHE TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD
34| 15062 1 | K& THREAD RETAINER
35| 15055 1 |[BAFiRiEHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
36 | 18032C 1 |ARGE) BED SLIDE COMPLETE
37| 6034 1 |AiREITR BED SLIDE SPRING
38 | 6035 2 |AiEEIThtnht SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
39 | 18030-S 1 |Stik NEEDLE PLATE
40 | 6031-02 2 |sHiREHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
41 ] 18556 1 | 7—Li&kh/— ARM SIDE COVER
42 | 371509 2 |7—LRHh—itHRal SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
43 | 18004 1 |kik ARM CAP
44 | 10704 1 | EiEBRL SCREW 3/16X28 L=6.5
45 | 10703 t | ROV o— WASHER
46 | 18495 1 |SERILIK EDGE GUIDE PLATE
47| 10532 2 |EHutiEsEHRL SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0




LiR, &
ARM CAP, BOBBIN WINDER




L TRy

N

ARM CAP, BOBBIN WINDER

NO.| RS ER MR X} PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY
] 18557 1 | EtR(&) ARM CAP
2 12418 6 |LiR(K)iLdHiL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
3 2017 2 | LIRTLR RUBBER PLUG
4 18561 1 vkl $— SET LEVER
5 18558 1 |%REBOE BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE
6 | 35949 1 |%RERE D99 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE SPRING
7 18559 1 |REBLEE BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
8 28184 1 |%#80—5— BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY
9 | 28193 | 1 |RETLE& BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY RING
10} 70175 2 |#&¥0—5—itsHhl SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.8
11| 28186 2 |REERIEIHL SPRING
12 | 35994 1 |R#0—-5—8> PIN
13 ] 18563 1 |AbyTH BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH STUD
14 ] 18564 1 |{BRHS— COLLAR
15| 8040 1 |AmAS—iknht SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
16 | 18565 1 |RMyTE BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH
17 271170 1 |RkvT B8R SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
18| 18566 1 |AFy T8l SCREW M3X0.5 L=20.0
19 | 18560 1 |REOEEBRAC HINGE SCREW MS5X0.8 L=125
20 | 18562 1 evbbsS—Fvk NUT M5X0.8
21| 27186 1 |evb s 8=y v— WASHER
22 | 34156 1 | E&REMHIR THREAD RETAINER
23 | 6333 2 |b&ETiRiEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
24| 4178 1 | RIAFE R |BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET
25 | 18572¢C 1 | L&IRF38(A) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMPLETE
26| a1 1 |AMFE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
27| 8077 2 (AF@A TENSION DISC
28| 4173 1 |h—@o TENSION SPRING COVER
29 | 18572 1 | BB FXTYY TENSION SPRING
30| 1715 1 |o—LybRYLY NUT WASHER
31| 4178 1 |a—uLwhk TENSION REGULATING THUMB NUT




- XFEAGR
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER




ol "G L B B B Do o g

ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

No.| ERES MR K% PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY -

] 15705C-1 1 | X#((8) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
2 15705 1 |X#® THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

3 10525 1 | X\BEUimhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

4 10527 1 | XF®EY TAKE-UP LEVER HINGED STUD

5 11042 1 |XBEHE 6 X6X 180 OILING WICK

6 | 36008 1 | X®EsE TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD

7 10528 1 St O50 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK

8 10728 1 | XBREME eXx6X25 OILING WICK

9 36008 1 |59~ i NEEDLE BAR CRANK

10| 10506 1 |.Esigtac OIL PACKING STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
11| 10724 1 | B 6 X6 X180 OILING WICK

12 | 10523 1 |$tiEOS O NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
13| 10726 1 |StEISOE RS 6 X6 X 50 OILING WICK

14 | 70016 1 |sti®OS o R L) SCREW 6.75X24 L=35

15| 10522 { 959~ avhlhibhial SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0

16 | 10524 1 |stEOS5 o8k LK) SCREW 6.75X24 L=65

17| 10521 1 |95 3 LR ROPL POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

18] 10563 1 | EMAZIL(RD Do — WASHER

19 | 18006 1 | EsAZIL(R) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
20| 10525 1 | EMAL(RD iEHRLE SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

21| 10725 1 | LHAL(R) Db OILING FELT
22| 10729 1 | LEAZN(R) S OILING WICK
23 | 19427 1 |PSXLTFTAhL i LIFTING ECCENTRIC
24 | 19508 2 |PEXLTAhLILENHBL SCREW 1/4X40 L=55
25| 18568 1 |R#E0—-5—1k BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
26 | 35994 3 |&#BO0—-5—8EY PIN
27| 18569 1 |%#8O0—5—KXTIV Y WAVE WASHAER
28 | 18567 1 |A%¥ED—5—8 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL HOLDER
29 | 18571 2 |AR#ED-S—BILHHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=18.0
30| 18570 1 |[RED—S—BILHE “E” RING
31| 18008 1 | L#MASIL(DAY) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
32| 10571 1 | s (hmatnial SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
33| 10725 1t | LMAZN(PRY) DxILE OILING FELT
34 | 19506 1 | Lteéhs5— ARM SHAFT BUSHING COLLAR
35 | 23637 2 | tMHS—itHBlC SCREW 1/4X28 L=1.5
36 | 18274 1 |t ARM SHAFT
37| 19521 1 | BYLTFHL FEED LIFTING CAM
38 | 10828 =2 RYLTFhLiOHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0
39 | 19528C 1t EYAL(E) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE
40| 10766 2 |EYAhLILHL SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
41 | 17041 1 =92z 0k OILING FELT
42 | 10723 1 | =Xz IVHBR OILING FELT RETAINER
43| 17017C 1 |ty —Rift ARM SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
44| 17018 1 | re¥r—amRR0HLL POSITION SCREW 1/4X40 L=8.0
45| 17019 1 | L¥vy—itHrhl SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=15
46 | 17015C 1 |Fv—h/i—tyk(L) GEAR COVER COMPLETE (UPPER)
41| 17018 2 |¥Fv—hi—(L)Bhi SET SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
48| 17013 1 | E#AsIL(k) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
49 | 1057 1 | L#gARIL(Hk) LRl SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
50 | 13081 1 | E#ASN( %) DLt OILING FELT

51 13423-A 1 | T—=YU—=YV T (CEXNR) BALANCE WHEEL RING (FOR CE)
s2 | 13423-B 1 |T=U—=yy BALANCE WHEEL RING

53 | 10566 2 |F=U—v Tt SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
54 | 30163 1 |[T—-Y— BALANCE WHEEL
55 | 10576 1 |[T-I—fERHELC POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
56 | 10579 1 |T—=U—itHhhal SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
57| 10577 1 |[T—-U—#RLAL SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0







Y TF

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

] P i D

NO.| ERRES | aQTY 2% PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. -

1 18581 1 |[KDF LIFTING BELL CRANK

2 18582 1 [KOFRE(X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK

3 | 36020 1 [{OFE LIFTING BELL CRANK STUD

4 | 10728 1 KDFEE S OILING WICK

5 30075 1 KoOFE kHht SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0

6 36016 UL 1] LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

7 10516 1 IRt Al HINGE SCREW 1/4X32 L=95

8 10517 1 RN iy NUT 1/4X32

9 | 34175 2 |HRMAIN LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING

10 | 10556 1 {[{DFEE(N) PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK

1" 15118 1 [ELULEAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK

12 | 15060 1 |hBigiBLLl SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0

13| 10553-A 1 |PBXRTYATE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
14| 10554 1 |h@XRTYT PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING

15] 343 1 PR VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

16 | 19412C 1 |hiRX (R (B A VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
17| 17104 1 |PRIERC PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0

18 | 36015 1 | L THhLMEEEDE CONNECTING CRANK

19| 10754 1 | EFALEBEDIEENLL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
20 | 36014C 1 | EEBOvF(48) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
21| 10773 1 |==Fn7Yyy NEEDLE BEARING
22 | 10774 1 | EEEavF/ T CONNECTING COLLAR
23| 10703 1 | EAROYFBRRLIv v— WASHER
24 | 10775 1 | EAgOvFBRRL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 L=22.0
25| 10776 1 | EEBOYFSS vk NUT 7/32X32
26 | 11879 1 |PRXLTHS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
27| 10573 2 |PRALTHAS—itHal SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
28 | 15110-A t |stiEtE : NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
29 | 11875 1 |st@xsr HINGE STUD :
30 | 10525 1 | eE Rl SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
31 19413 1 |stHi® NEEDLE BAR .
32| 19426 1 |sHiEias NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
33| 13365 1 [stassil PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
34| 10726 1 |HHERENS OILING WICK
35| 10533 1 |$H8E L8 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
36 | B140553 1 |stienial . SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
37| 6035 1 | REHTIESHRC SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
38 | No122 1 |8 OPX 17 %22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
33 | 15117 1 |#Ehatik VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK GUIDE
40 | 8100 2 |[Ehaitkitnhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
41 | 10560 t i Ar—n POSITION BRACKET
42 | 10561 1 |45 =it SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
43 | 11876C 1 | ERYSERE(48) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
44| 1877 1 | EEYERX SLIDE BLOCK ,
45 | 11876 1 | ERYEE A0 HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
46 | 10581 1 | L#YSEEoRtithhal SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
47| 18275 1 | ERYE ' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
48 | 19409 1 |8 CONNECTION
49 19408 1 | ESSLC PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=1175
50 | 6026-02 1 |[EgavFiRBtHor NUT 9/32Xx28
51| 18017 1 [EgOvK CONNECTION ROD
52 | 18018 1 | EgavsFRHL HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.5
53| 11412 1 [ EgoyRERCF vk NUT M6X1
54 | 10599 1 | EBovFE R vbD vl v— WASHER
55| 18540 1 | EBOvRE RCIvv— WASHER
s6 | 18539 1 | EgovFE HINGE SCREW M6X1
57| 17095 1 | #EBSovFErhliihHs “E” RING
58 | 10728 1 [KOFREB(N) AT 6 X6X25 OILING WICK
59 10728 1 | IR XEHS 6 X6X25 OILING WICK

60 | 10728 1 3B LEY RS 6X6X25 OILING WICK
61 11080 2 |[1RMot OILING FELT




A, SHEX
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT




x4 SHBX

PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

NO.| MRS orY 2% PARTS NAME  _
PARTS NO. :

1 36024 1 |RAE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

2 10761 1 | XAgdLonht SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

3 10538 1 |#9x#A%0(L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

4 10761 1 |IBxsA%N(L)EHhal SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

5 10541 1 |RABERN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
6 10662 1 |[Wx@ERESHLL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

7 18479 1 |RAsas PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

[ 19518 1 |IBAsREahl PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

9 18480 1 [KOFEDHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0

10| 10540 1 |8 PRESSER BAR

11| 10547 1 |#xEasETiRIXA SPRING

12| 10546-A 1 |[IBXBI8ETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13| 10659 1 [Bx EFL/8— PRESSER BAR LIFTER

14| 10660 1 L=l HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 L=15

15| 13380 1 |IWx@asy T PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16 | 13365 1 |[|amasyrahl SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.

17| 36023 1 |#BXEASL(T) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

18] 10761 1 |{IBXEASL(FILHRLE SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

19| 10796-S 1 jHEx LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

20| 10664 1 |sgtoHhl SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

21| 36026 1 |[BasXikiIh PRESSER BAR SPRING

22 | 10706 1 | XiRiIhh 240 PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
23| 11158 1 | XTI ASRLE PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 1/4X32 L=44.5
24| 18175 1 | X5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

25| 10516 1 |BE L SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.5

26 | 10517 1 |BE RLFuk NUT 1/4X32

27| 10548-A 1 |Mx#aEEhts BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

28 | 10519 1 |[Eht&iknble PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=115
29 | 15111 1 |[Ehat B PIN

30| 18577 1 |B%it LIFTING LEVER STOP

31| 13058 EE o3 SCREW 6.75X24 L=29.0

32 | 13084 2 |BRItFU+ NUT 6.75X24
33| 1464 1 | XBiHial HINGE SCREW 5/16X24 L=11.0

34| 12674 1 | BidhBR+RL SCREW 3/16X32 L=6.0

35| 11387 1 |Bidh SPRING

36 | 18575 1 | BSHbiIR KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER EXTENSION LEVER
37 | 30066 2 |HSEnkE SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

38 | 16287 2 (MRS LEHRLIv r— WASHER

39 | 4135 2 |HMRSEHT v NUT M5X0.8

10




TXUBER
FEED MECHANISM

11



XY B
FEED MECHANISM

NO. BaAF®S |oTY 2% PARTS NAME  —
PARTS NO. :

1 18578 1 [EYRAZIL(RD FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
2 | soos 1 [EYNMAZILGNLEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

3 | 18065 2 | EYmESHL PINCH SCREW MS5X0.8 L=14.0

4 | 18694 1 |RYR ) FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE

5 18696 1 | EYLE8RE FEED BASE SUPPORTING PIN

6 | 31094 1 | EYTERUILHEG "E” RING

7 18277 1 | YR FEED ROCK SHAFT

8 | 18281 1 (RYRES FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
9| 27178 2 EYRRSIEHRL SCREW MS5X0.8 L=25.0

10| 8023 2 | EYMEE/E POSITION PIN

11| 18702 1 |RURASIL(HK) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
12| 1786 1 | RYMAZIL(E)EHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0

131 19526 1 pEYLE FEED BASE

14 ] 19535 1 [RYLEAX FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK

15| 19529 1 I RYLTE/ECS SLIDE BLOCK PIN

16 | 19530 1 | EYLTERTIY— WASHER

17 | 50230 1 |BYL&EHBL SCREW 3/16X32 L=5.0

18 | 18031-S 1t XY FEED DOG

19| 18525 2 |iEYUsitnil SCREW 1/8X40 L=6.0
20 | 18122 1 |=XowF FEED FORKED CONNEGTION

21 | 18121 1 |ZxXavFHsht HINGE SCREW M3X0.5
22 | 4211 2 |ZXovF#BRLCTvk NUT M3X0.5 .
23| 18014 1 |=XavkE HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=10.5
24| 17207 1 | AHRYY FEED CONNECTING LINK

25| 8105 1 [ZXovFE Rt vk NUT 9/32X28
26 | 19527 1 [ RYMIEIE(R) FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (BACK)
27| 18015 1 |=XavkFRhl HINGE SCREW $/32X28 1L=24.5
28 | 8105 1 |=XavFBRfalttyk NUT 9/32Xx28
29 | 31021 1 [RXYRESE(R)#HLL PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
30| 18073 1 | E T8 - () 250 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)- (BACK)
31| 8009 1 | E TR iDL SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
32 | 18524 1 | L TFTMESEM) FEED LIFTING CRANK (FRONT)
33 | 30066 1 | ETFMESE(RNSRLL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
34 ] 18278 1 | ETF# FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
35 | 18282 1 | L THRE FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
36| 27178 2 | ETHMRELENHRE SCREW MS5X0.8 L=25.0
37| 18289 2 | L THMREs /98 POSITION PIN
38| 10579 1 | ETFR(#R)eHBL SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
39 | 18021 1 | EFOvK CRANK CONNECTING ROD

40 | 17041 1 | EFavKozk OILING FELT
41 ] 10723 1 | EFOYKIx I MMEX RETAINER

42 | 18077 1 | L FM2dE (k) FEED LIFTING CRANK (BACK)

43| 18018 1 | L FOouFERRC HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=135
44 | 8105 1 | L TF#OovFEBRCFo- NUT 8/32x28
45 | 18065 1 | LTFTHEIFE(RIBHLL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0

46 | 30138 2 | R@EXAE SUPPORT BAR

12




FEED REGULATOR

XY A&

13



XY ER i BY

FEED REGULATOR

NO.| BIRFS Qry & PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 19542C 1 |BYIRm(8) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE

2 | 19524 1 AvVAamoyF FEED REGULATOR ROD

3| 37134 | [RYRBOovERLL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0

4 19542 1 [EYRE FEED REGULATOR

5| 17209 1 | RYRBY R FEED REGULATOR SCREW 8/32X28 L=14.5
6 | 8105 1 [RYBSSE ok NUT 9/32x28 :

7 | 18508 1 [4R99L -2 5F REVERSE LEVER SHAFY CRANK
[ 18721C 1 {98 X S(EHEF) REVERSE BLOCK COMPLETE

] 18507 IR TAV 70y 1225 3127 ~10 SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.5

10| 18515 1 (/899 —RTY Y REVERSE LEVER SPRING

11 18516 B VAY 7 YTAC & bWy g -1 2 SPRING RETAINER

12| 7033 IR VAL WA C S D2 £ 1V A1 o2 ~Uhe SCREW 8/64X40 L=10.8

13| 18574 1 |78y IL/—m REVERSE LEVER SHAFT

14 ] 18511 1 S oLs8— REVERSE LEVER

15| 10845 [ VAL /[ PAC - 7 -1 PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
16| 18533 1 [AYIANS FEED REGULATING BASE

17| 18414 t [RYRNEHL FEED REGULATING SUPPORT STUD
18| 17057 1 RYRD s e— WASHER

19 | 10559 1 | ‘YRS URLLL SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0

20| 11486 1 | RYARXBC LN SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.0

21 | 30068 4 BRYRMBSESiEHHLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

22| 50174 2 |RYIREBE /9oL POSITION PIN

23| 18579 1 [EYWBLRL FEED REGULATING SCREW

24 | 184186 1 RYRBA1YL FEED REGULATING DIAL

25 | 34304 1 | XFR FEED INDICATING DISC

26 | 18417 1 | EYRSY v iEnial SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0

27| 18418 1 BYRSS v PIN

28 | 15729 1 RYRAMA A NAZATIS SPRING

29 | 18420 (I (e U b2/ 4 O RING

14




I - TEBItR
ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

15



ALTHC D PHBI R
~ ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT

NOo.| B2ES |orTy =X PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. -

1 18096 1 |[RELy—Xtyk BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

2 18034 1 |[REY BOBBIN

3 18033C 1 |[h3evk ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE

4 18035 1 |hTRiT HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE

5 6025 1 |HhIRTiEHHRLC SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0

[ 18090 1 |HhTeAZI(RY) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

7 8009 1 |ATHAIIL() IEHRLC SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

8 18044 1 |F—=TF—hL HOOK SHAFT CAM

9 | 8009 2 |F—TF—hLiHrht SCREW 15/64X28 L=17.5

10] 18089 1 |hTH HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

11| 18351 1 | HIAHRER WASHER

12| 18102 1 | HhIRMS OILING WICK

13| 18042 1 |FA—TFr—mrs) THREAD RELEASING SHAFT BUSHING

14 | 18041 1 | F—T+r—w THREAD RELEASING SHAFT

15| 18039 1 |RELr—XA—T+— THREAD RELEASING FINGER

16 | 18040 1 | F—Tr—itHhal SCREW M5X0.8 L=8.0

17 ] 1786 1 |A—=TFr—sxranitHhiht SCREW 15/64X28 L=12.0

18| 18043 1 |[F—TFr—=X THREAD RELEASING SHAFT FORK

19 | 30066 1 |F—=Tr—X@hl PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

20| 18053 1 [BLRs PUSH BUTTON

21| 18054 1 [IBLKRSRTYL S PUSH BUTTON SPRING

22 | 10674 1 |[#BLRS st cue

23 | 18052 1 |RN HOOK SHAFT LOCK RATCHET

24| 17022 2 |AEioHRt SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

25| 18038 1 |HATHAZIL(tk) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)

26 | 8009 1 [ BIRASIL(KR) ILEH L SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

27| 18047 1 | 999F (&) SAFETY CLUTCH (LEFT)

28| 17019 3 |5y F(&EMLEHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=1.5

29 | 18278 1 | Th LOWER SHAFT

30| 18046 1 |[95YFHE 6X6X80 OILING WICK

31 | 18048 1 |999F(R) SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGHT)

32 | 18051 1 | 959yFRTYLTithhal SCREW 8/32X28 L=6.0

33| 18050 t | ODYFRIYLY SPRING

34 | 18049 1 |O5vF Mk STEEL BALL

35| 17019 3 |59y F(HBLHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=175

36 | 18280 2 | FMRASNLES LOWER SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER

37| 182719 2 | FTHMASIL(RL) - () LOWER SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) - (MIDDLE)
38| 271718 4 | FTHAILERSILHHBE SCREW M5X0.8 L=25.0

39 | 8023 4 | FTRAZNRE /o400 POSITION PIN

40 | 8009 2 |TFEAZIL(RID - (D)ikHal SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

41 17031 1 | TRHAS— COLLAR

42 | 8103 2 | FTRhS—itHial COLLER SET SCREW 11/64X40 L=35

43| 18057 1 | FTHRASL(i) LOWER SHAFT BUSHING(BACK)

44 | 8008 2 | FTMAL(HK) LDl SCREW 15/64X28 L=17.5

45 | 17028C 1 | TH¥vr—(hish LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
46 | 17022 2 | FHR¥XYy—itoHvtat SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

47| 17020 1 |3M ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

48 | 17023C 1 |A¥Y—(TF) (i) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)(SPIRAL) COMPLETE
49 | 17022 2 |YM¥vr—(FIioHilt SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0 '

50 | 17025 1 | ARIL(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
51| 10571 1 ATt SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

s2 | 17026 1 |ZZ8BASL(TF) Db OILING FELT

53 | 19554 1 |SZ#MAZL(L) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
54 | 1057 1 [ ASn(Lk) it SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

55| 17026 1 |3RAZN(LE) D OILING FELT

56 | 17021C 1 |AMFY—(L) (i) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
57| 17022 2 |ZM¥v—(L)tshi SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

58 | 30750 1 |SZ#AZIL(LE)IF BAND

59 | 18058C 1 | FVv—=h/—(F)Halit) GEAR COVER (LOWER) (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
60 | 18059 1 | ¥FVv—h/i—(Fighl PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=26

16

pXvEY




g R
LUBRICATION

17




AR TR

LUBRICATION
NO.| BRES QTy 28 PARTS NAME  __
PARTS NO.
1 4124 2 [RSIEDOS Tkl SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.8
2 | 30022 2 |ASEHISLT OILING WICK CLAMP
3 31206 2 |HMSikHF vk NUT M4Xx0.7
4 11069 1 | LWASIL (A DL OILING FELT
5 18287 1 RS OILING WICK
6 18288 1 |JE~nFa—-T Olt. TUBE
7] 20171 2 | LtsaASLT L ‘JRUBBER PLUG
8 11069 2 | LA DI OILING FELT
9 18113 1 |E=—=nFa—-TJ OIL TUBE 35MM
10| 18103 1 |F1nts9 OIL RESERVOIR
11| 18109 1 |aS OILING WICK 220MM
12 18111 1 |E==nFa—-TJ OiL TUBE 75MM
13| 20067 1 | EMATLRE RUBBER PLUG
14| 18104 1 | FANLEZ 2000 FELT
15| 7041 1 AN 2(B)Hal SCREW
16| 18108 1 RS OILING WICK 160MM
17| 18362 1 |Ez—=nFa—-T OlL TUBE
18| 18361 1 S OILING WICK
19 ] 20171 1 [AITRAZIL(RI) T LR RUBBER PLUG
20| 11069 2 |BITHRAZIL(M) D OILING FELT
21 | 18354 LI E o 0% AL Z S OIL RESERVOIR GASKET
22 | 18352 1 |FAik OlL RESERVOIR PLATE
23| 18353 1 | FE OIL RESERVOIR WINDOW
24 | 15007 4 |FOtREHhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
25 | 18092 1 s tux OIL PACKING
26 | 18091 1 dhighl PLUG SCREW 11/64X40
27| 18094 1 mRmieLik OIL CONTROLLER
28 | 18093 1 ISk OIL. CONTROLLER PLATE
29 | 21104 1 RS RiRLEHhar SCREW 11/64X40 L=15
30 | 18095 1 |AalAmat . |REGULATING SCREW M4X0.7 L=16.0
31| 4137 1 aEsikivt NUT M4X0.7

18




8 & SIS PG NS R

ACCESSORIES

19




TR an B e

ACCESSORIES
NO.| BR2FES |oOTY 28 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 8132-8 1 a8 ACCESSORIES BAG

2 8123 1 | oiL

3 18034 6 |REY BOBBIN

4 | NO122 3 |8t DP X 17 #22 NEEDLE DP X 17 822

5| 70176 1 |RBLF @MW) WRENCH 2.0 MM

6 11969 1 |ARBLUF (2.5 MM) WRENCH 2.5 MM

7 11487 1 |ARABLUF (3 MM) WRENCH 3.0 MM

8 15571 1 |ARALVUF (4 MM) WRENCH 4.0 MM

9 10748 1 | AHRLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
10 | 18084 1 |Rs%F (6 X7 MM) SPANNER 6 X 7 MM

11| 8118 1 |FS48—(X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
12 | 8120 1 |KSAqs8—(ch) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
13| 8121 1 |FS5A/8—(pn) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
14 | 6051 2 |eThtubk MACHINE HINGE COMPLETE
15| 6052 3 (XL ‘ SCREW

16 | 18286 LI E: L OIL PAN COMPLETE

17| 6055 8 [ifiRitET NAIL

18 | 35254 1 |&Ritvh SPOOL PIN COMPLETE

20




RIVEH—F, b/ N—, D42 —D—F
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

21




NIV, TR/ N,

A 41771 —7)—h

BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

NO.| BRRAES ary 2% PARTS NAME  __
PARTS NO.

1 30614C 1 XA —F(48) BELT GUARD SET

2 | 30615 1 |k H—FLEH/— BELT GUARD UPPER COVER

3 | 30014 1 R H—F BELT GUARD

4 11162 2 [k H—FiLHat SCREW 3.4X36 L=54

5 12418 i | Ehs—itHhl UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
(] 10650 1 R MH—FiEHhal SCREW (LOWER) 3.4X36 L=60

7 11142 1 RN —FE(T)D9 v— WASHER

8 15121 1 |- K(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (LARGE)
9 |. 15122 1 |[RRH—F (M) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
10| 11830 1 |[HBH—F(hIE SCREW 9/64X40 L=58

11| 16287 2 | —F(XK)LD v v — WASHER

12 | 15081 2 |HRH—-F(RK)KBL SCREW 3.5X16L

13] 12418 2 |#kMh/ <~ SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

14] 34178 1 RN/ <— ROCK SHAFT COVER

15 | 20067 1 |[iKMcaT L2 PLUG

16 | 34174 1 |[RWEE ) OILING WICK

17 ] 34178 1 |EZ—ILFa—T 1) OiL TUBE

18| 34180 1 |KMH/ $<—ox vk OILING FELT

19| 3077 1 [iRMAS(2) OILING WICK

20| 34179 1 JE=—Fa—T(2) OIiL TUBE

21 | 8040 2 |t —AFa—TitHhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0

22 | 30025 2 |IRME=Z—NFa-TtHRLTY r— |WASHER

23 | 30022 2 |[RMRE=—NFar—-TH5F cuP

24 | 10937 1 |24 H—H—F FINGER GUARD -

25| 10677 1 |24 H—=H—FitHh Loy v— WASHER

26 | 10749 1 |DevH—H—FitHhhl SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0

27 | 30046 1 |[7—Autniat EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0

22




73 X 7 MR R
HOOK COMPLETE

23




HOOK COMPLETE

NO.| BRES ary =¥ 3 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
1 18045-2 1 | RAFIIR THREAD TENSION SPRING
2 | 18045-4 1 |&BFThiHhl SET SCREW
3 18045-3 1t |=RBAFRSHC REGULATING SCREW
4 18096-1 1 | REvr—X BOBBIN CASE :
5 18096-5 1 jvws BOBBIN CASE PULLING PLATE
] 18096-6 1 [REBX BOBBIN SET PLATE
7 | 18045-8 1 [RERAXTIYT BOBBIN SET PLATE SPRING
8 18045-7 1 | REAmie PIN -
[ 18045-10 1 |Z=EHLER ANTI SPILL SPRING
10 | 18045-9 1 |vesxbyIRL SET SCREW
11 18033-4 1 |RAT BOBBIN CASE BASE
12 | 18033-5 1 |RATPX HOOK GIB
13| 18033-6 3 |RAHTMRLENHRL - SET SCREW
14 | 18033-1 1 |5AHT ROTATING HOOK ONLY
15A] 18033-7 1 |hTiHRt(A) HOOK SET SCREW (A)
158] 18033-8 1 jh=itHhalt(s) HOOK SET SCREW (B)
16 | 18033-2 1 |&RB3HEHR THREAD GUIDE
17| 18033-3 3 |&SBHIREHRL SET SCREW

24




dioD a|psaN puowelq o Areiqi| 8y} wol

i






